Payments for Exploration & Evaluation (332,247) (324,743) (418,356)

Net Investing Activities (332,247) (324,743) (434,019)

Cashflow from Financing Activities

Capital Raising Costs 0 0 0

Proceeds from Issue of Shares 203,020 544,700 987,825

Net Financing Activities 203,020 544,700 987,825

Net Increase in Cash & Cash Equivalents (197,593) 167,129 (52,130)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of the Year 253,662 56,069 223,198

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of the Year 56,069 223,198 171,068

Third Supplementary Prospectus dated 28/11/2018 to be read in conjunction with the Replacement Prospectus dated
3/10/2018 as amended by the First Supplementary Prospectus dated 24/10/2018 and the Second Supplementary Prospectus

dated 9/11/2018
Page 12

Appendix 2 Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

  12 Months
Ending 30
June 2018

$

Subsequent
Events

$

Pro forma
after Public

Offer -
Minimum

Subscription

$

Pro forma
after Public

Offer -
Maximum

Subscription

$

ASSETS

Current Assets

cash & cash equivalents 171,068 (112,398) 5,497,221 7,207,221

trade & other receivables 6,500

6,500 6,500

other current assets 7,168 (5,135) 2,033 2,033

Total Current Assets 184,736 (117,533) 5,505,754 7,215,754

Non-current Assets

property, plant & equipment 13,157

13,157 13,157

goodwill on consolidation 2,718,341  2,718,341 2,718,341

exploration & evaluation 1,844,797 498,955 2,343,752 2,343,752

Total Non-current Assets 4,576,295 498,955 5,075,250 5,075,250

TOTAL ASSETS 4,761,031 381,423 10,581,004 12,291,004

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

trade & other payables 1,231,852 (1,200,000) 31,852 31,852

Total Current Liabilities 1,231,852 (1,200,000) 31,852 31,852

Total Non-current Liabilities 0 0 0 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,231,852 (1,200,000) 31,852 31,852

NET ASSETS 3,529,179 1,581,422 10,549,152 12,259,152

EQUITY

issued capital 4,571,544 1,837,450 12,408,994 14,208,994

reserves 117,600

117,600 117,600

share issue transaction costs 0

(561,449) (651,449)

retained earnings (1,159,965) (256,028) (1,415,993) (1,415,993)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,529,179 1,581,422 10,549,152 12,259,152

Third Supplementary Prospectus dated 28/11/2018 to be read in conjunction with the Replacement Prospectus dated
3/10/2018 as amended by the First Supplementary Prospectus dated 24/10/2018 and the Second Supplementary Prospectus

dated 9/11/2018
Page 13

Appendix 3  Notes To and Forming Part of the Historical and Pro Forma Historical Financial
Information

Note 1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The significant accounting policies which have been adopted in the preparation of the historical and pro
forma financial information are set out below. These policies have been consistently applied to all